

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

File Number: 2016-0116

File ID: 2016-0116 Type: Recognition Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2016-0116 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/04/2016

**Final Action:** 

File Name: Proclamation in Recognition of Rochester Church of

Christ for their volunteer work

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of the Rochester Church of Christ

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 031416 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:
 <t

## Text of Legislative File 2016-0116

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of the Rochester Church of Christ

Body

**Whereas**, community members from the Rochester Church of Christ volunteered to assist a resident by coordinating the installation of a sump pump; and

Whereas, intentionally performing an act of kindness has the potential to lift spirits and encourage others to do the same; and

**Whereas**, these volunteers has demonstrated a true passion for bringing kindness and compassion to the Rochester Hills community.

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,** that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills proudly recognize with gratitude the Rochester Church of Christ. The Rochester Church of Christ volunteers are an asset to our community, and one of the reasons Rochester Hills is the outstanding community it is.